

\$~11

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
+ W.P.(C) 8342/2017 & CM APPLN. 34454/2017, 43578/2017 &  
2340/2018

**BHARTIYA KHADYA NIGAM**  
**KARAMCHARI SANGH** ..... Petitioner

Through Mr. Maroof Ahmad for Mr. B. U.  
Barqi, Adv.

versus

**FOOD CORPORATION OF INDIA & ORS** ..... Respondents  
Through Ms. Neelima Tripathi, Adv. for R-1

**CORAM:**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURESH KUMAR KAIT**

**ORDER**  
% **12.04.2019**

Vide order dated 18.12.2018, last opportunity was granted to respondent nos. 2 & 3 to file counter affidavit. However, the said order has not been completed with. None has appeared on behalf of these respondents. Their right to file counter affidavit is forfeited.

Renotify on 8<sup>th</sup> August, 2019.

**SURESH KUMAR KAIT, J**

**APRIL 12, 2019**

ms