

\$~16

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
+ W.P.(C) 8342/2017 & CM APPLs. 34454/2017, 43578/2017,  
2340/2018

**BHARTIYA KHADYA NIGAM**  
**KARAMCHARI SANGH** ..... Petitioner  
Through: Mr. Bahar U. Barqi, Adv.

versus

**FOOD CORPORATION OF INDIA & ORS** ..... Respondents  
Through: Ms. Neelima Tripathi, Adv. for R-1  
Mr. Sandeep Mahapatra and  
Mr. Abhishek Prahraj, Advs. for R-2  
& 3

**CORAM:**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURESH KUMAR KAIT**

% **ORDER**  
**08.08.2019**

The Hon'ble Judge is on leave today.  
Renotify on 30.10.2019.

**BY ORDER**

**(COURT MASTER)**

**AUGUST 08, 2019**  
*PB*