



\$~24

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ W.P.(C) 8342/2017, CM APPL. 34454/2017, CM APPL. 43578/2017,
CM APPL. 2340/2018 & CM APPL. 217/2023
BHARTIYA KHADYA NIGAM KARAMCHARI SANGH

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Bahar U Barqi and Mr. Maroof
Ahmad, Advocates

versus

FOOD CORPORATION OF INDIA & ORS Respondent

Through: Mr. Manoj, Standing Counsel with
Ms. Aparna Sinha, Advocate for R-1.
Mr. Sandeep Kumar Mahapatra and
Mr. Tribhuvan, Advocate for R-2 and
3.
Mr. Sunil Mittal, Senior Advocate
with Mr. R.R. Kumar, Advocate for
Intervenors.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TUSHAR RAO GEDELA

ORDER
22.03.2024

%

(The proceeding has been conducted through Hybrid Mode)

1. The Hon'ble Judge is on leave today.
2. List on 24.09.2024.

By Order

(Court Master)

MARCH 22, 2024

Aj