



\$~85

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 8342/2017 and CM APPL. Nos. 34454/2017, 43578/2017
2340/2018 and 217/2023

**BHARTIYA KHADYA NIGAM KARAMCHARI
SANGH**

.....Petitioner

Through: None.

versus

FOOD CORPORATION OF INDIA & ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Manoj, Standing Counsel for FCI
Mr. Sandeep Kumar Mahapatra, CGSC with Mr.
Tribhuvan, Advocate for R2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER

%

24.09.2024

1. List on 15.01.2025.
2. Interim order to continue, till the next date of hearing.

JYOTI SINGH, J

SEPTEMBER 24, 2024/jg