



\$~81

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 8342/2017 & CM APPLs. 34454/2017, 43578/2017,
2340/2018, 217/2023

**BHARTIYA KHADYA NIGAM
KARAMCHARI SANGH**

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Maroof Ahmad, Mr. B.U.
Barqi, Mr. Afsar Baho, Advocates.

versus

FOOD CORPORATION OF INDIA & ORSRespondents

Through: Mr. Manoj, SC for FCI.
Mr. Sandeep K. Mahapatra, CGSC
with Mr. Tribhuvan, Mr. Ishaan
Malhotra, Advocates for R-2 and 3.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN

ORDER

%

15.01.2025

The matter could not be taken up for hearing due to paucity of
time.

List on 28.04.2025.

BY ORDER

COURT MASTER

JANUARY 15, 2025

'Bhupi'