



\$~25

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 8342/2017 & CM APPLs. 34454/2017, 43578/2017,
2340/2018, 217/2023

**BHARTIYA KHADYA NIGAM
KARAMCHARI SANGH**

.....Petitioner

Through:

versus

FOOD CORPORATION OF INDIA & ORSRespondents

Through: Mr. Manoj, Panel Counsel for FCI
with Ms. Aparna Sinha, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN

ORDER

%

28.04.2025

List alongwith W.P.(C) 4732/2023 on 02.09.2025.

PRATEEK JALAN, J

APRIL 28, 2025

Uk/kb/