



\$~15 & 16

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 8342/2017 & CM APPL. 34454/2017, CM APPL.

43578/2017, CM APPL. 2340/2018, CM APPL. 217/2023

BHARTIYA KHADYA NIGAM KARAMCHARI SANGH

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Maroof Ahmad, Advocate.

versus

FOOD CORPORATION OF INDIA & ORSRespondents

Through: Mr. Manoj, Ms. Aparna Sinha,
Advocates for R-1.

Mr. Sandeep Kumar Mahapatra,
CGSC with Ms. Mrinmayee Sahu,
Mr. Tribhuvan, Advocates for R-2 &
3.

+ W.P.(C) 4732/2023 & CM APPL. 18271/2023, CM APPL.

19942/2023, CM APPL. 52101/2023

BHARTIYA KHADYA NIGAM KARAMCHARI SANGH

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Maroof Ahmad, Advocate.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.Respondents

Through: Mr. Ripudaman Bhardwaj, CGSC
with Mr. Kushagra Kumar, Mr. Amit
Kumar Rana, Ms. Pragati Trivedi,
Advocates.

Mr. Ajit Pudussery, Mr. Ashutosh



Bamezai, Advocates for R-2.
Mr. Naushad Ahmed, Advocate for
DOE.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA

ORDER
22.01.2026

%

1. Counsel for the Petitioner seeks an adjournment on the ground that the main arguing counsel, Mr. Bahar U. Barqi, Advocate, is not available today. The request for adjournment is not opposed by counsel for the Respondents.
2. At request, re-notify on 13th May, 2026.

SANJEEV NARULA, J

JANUARY 22, 2026/ab